

EVANS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS, INC.

18765 Seaway Dr., Melvindale, MI 48122 Phone 313-388-3200 Fax 313-388-0136 www.evansdist.com

Contact: Morgan Zenner mzenner@evansdist.com

313-827-9188

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Evans Distribution Systems Welcomes New Warehouse Operations Manager

MELVINDALE, Mich., September 15, 2020—<u>Evans Distribution Systems</u>, a provider of third-party logistics and supply chain solutions, welcomed Steven Pavlic as a new warehouse operations manager. He brings more than 30 years of experience in logistics, warehousing, operations, and customer service to his role.

In his role, Pavlic is responsible for general warehouse operations including supervision of staff, daily operations, customer relations and facility maintenance.

"We are thrilled to welcome Steven as an experienced operations manager to provide additional support in our busy warehouse division," says John Evans, president & CEO of Evans Distribution Systems. "He brings a wealth of knowledge and a great attitude to the team."

Prior to Evans, Pavlic worked as an operations manager at Nippon Express for eight years.

"This is an exciting time to join Evans where I can build upon the skills that I have and work with new customers in a variety of industries," says Pavlic. "I'm also focused on increasing efficiency during this growth period as we take on new projects."

Evans Distribution Systems' warehouse division has experienced an influx of new warehouse customers in furniture, automotive, PPE, and more.

To learn more about Evans Distribution Systems visit www.evansdist.com.

###

About Evans Distribution Systems

Evans Distribution Systems, headquartered in southeast Michigan, was founded in 1929 as the Central Detroit Warehouse Company. It has evolved into a full-service, third-party logistics provider offering <u>warehousing</u>, <u>transportation</u>, <u>fulfillment</u>, <u>value added</u> and <u>staffing</u> solutions to the automotive, manufacturing, food and beverage, consumer goods, and chemical industries. Evans currently employs more than 600 associates and operates over two million square feet of space in Michigan and across the U.S. Find more information on our website, <u>www.evansdist.com</u>. Read the latest supply chain insights at Evans' <u>blog</u>, or follow the company on <u>Facebook</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.